Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2011-2012, 15 February 2012
Question: E12-100
OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: MEDIA TRAINING
Written Question on Notice
Senator McKenzie asked:
Where a service was provided at any location other than the Department or Agency's own premises, please provide:
a) The location used
b) The number of employees who took part on each occasion
c) The total number of hours involved for all employees who took part
d) Any costs the Department or Agency's incurred to use the location
Answer:
Media Training was undertaken by the Australian Organ and Tissue Donation and Transplantation Authority, Health Workforce Australia and The National Health and Medical
Research Council.
a) National Press Club
b) Five
c) 5.5 hours

d) $298 (incl. GST)

